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05-10
07-10
07-10
07-10
07-11
09-10
09-16
10
10
10-15
10-17
12-18
14

Tour of Champions 2006, London, England
Dunhill Championship, Leopard Creek, S. Africa
WGC-World Cup, Sandy Lane Resort, Barbados
European Short Course Ch’ships, Helsinki, Finland
N. Zealand v Sri Lanka, 1st Test, Christchurch, NZL
Alpine World Cup, France / Switzerland
European Championships, Basel, Switzerland
Hong Kong International Cup, Sha Tin, Hong Kong
European Cross Country Ch’ships, San Giorgio, Italy
WSF Saudi International, Saudi Arabia
FIFA Club World Cup, Japan
London International Horse Show, London, England
UEFA Cup Group Stage matches, Europe

Tennis
Golf
Golf
Swimming
Cricket
Skiing
Curling
Horseracing
Athletics
Squash
Soccer
Equestrian
Soccer

All dates subject to change Sources: Sports federations, Associated Press

01-03
01-03
01-05
01-10
01-15
05-06

14-17
14-17
14-17
14-17
14-17
14-18
15-16
15-19
15-19
16-18
17-22
20-21
26
26-29
26-30
26-30
26-31
27
27-29
29-Jan 09
31-Jan 09

Tennis
Motorsport
Cricket
Sailing
Various
Soccer

Golf
Golf
Golf
Table Tennis 
Skating 
Cricket 
Skiing
Cricket
Cricket
Skiing
Sailing
Skiing
Horseracing
Horseracing
Cricket
Cricket
Sailing
Horseracing
Skiing

Sailing
Sailing

Volvo Masters of Asia, Bangkok, Thailand
South African Airways Open, Port Elizabeth, S. Africa
Target World Challenge, Thousand Oaks, California
Pro Tour Grand Finals, Hong Kong, China
Grand Prix Figure Skating Final, St Petersburg, Russia
Australia v England, 3rd Test, Perth, Australia
Alpine World Cup, Gardena/Groeden, Italy
New Zealand v Sri Lanka, 2nd Test, Wellington, NZL
South Africa v India, 1st Test, Johannesburg, S. Africa
Alpine World Cup, Val d’lsere, France / Alta Badia, Italy
Christmas Race, Palamos, Spain
Alpine World Cup, Megeve, France / Hinterstoder, Austria
King George VI Chase, Kempton, England
Christmas Festival, Leopardstown, Ireland
Australia v England, 4th Test, Melbourne, Australia
South Africa v India, 2nd Test, Durban, South Africa
Rolex Sydney-Hobart Race, Australia
Coral Welsh National, Chepstow, Wales
Alpine World Cup, Bormio, Italy / Semmering, Austria
Optimist World Championship, Montevideo, Uruguay
Int. 420 Class World Ch’ship, North Shore City, NZL

Davis Cup Final, Russia v Argentina, Moscow, Russia
Wales Rally GB, Cardiff, Wales
Australia v England, 2nd Test, Adelaide, Australia
Tornado World Championship, San Isidro, Argentina
15th Asian Games, Doha, Qatar
UEFA Champions League Matchday 6, Europe


